
 

Tender No.: APL/C&P/084/PP/E/23-24/1617     Date: 17/10/2023 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 

 

The following ADDENDUM is made to the NIT No APL/C&P/084/PP/E/23-24/1591 dated 
14/10/2023. 

 

Addendum of NIT Clause Sl. No. 34 

34. Tender Evaluation Methodology 

Basic Rate of materials and Transportation (Freight charges) shall be evaluated separately. 
Bidders are requested to quote for both the items. L1 bidder shall be considered for Award of 
Purchase Order 

 

Corrigendum of NIT Clause Sl. No. 27 

The following CORRIGENDUM is made to the NIT No APL/C&P/084/PP/E/23-24/1591 dated 
14/10/2023. 
Clause 
No 

As per NIT Amended as 

Sl. No. 
27 (i) of 
NIT 

Price Basis: Price basis should 
be FOR APL. Transit Insurance 
will be in the scope of Bidder. 

Price Basis: Price basis should be Ex-
Works. Bidders are requested to quote 
for both basic rate of materials and 
transportation (freight charges). Transit 
Insurance will be in the scope of Bidder 

 

 

               Sd/- 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 


